12GCS
Bulletin No. 210250
November 2003
Supersedes March 1999
PACKAGED GAS / ELECTRIC
ENGINEERING DATA
ELITE® SERIES
AFUE − 80% / SEER 12.0

Heat Exchanger
Insulated Cabinet
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
GCS12
Unit Type
GCS = Package Gas Heat
Nominal SEER
Nominal Cooling Capacity
024 = 2 tons (7.0 kW)
030 = 2.5 tons (8.8 kW)
036 = 3 tons (10.6 kW)
042 = 3.5 tons (12.3 kW)
048 = 4 tons (14.1 kW)
060 = 5 tons (17.6 kW)
024X 75−
Nominal Heating Capacity
50 = 50,000 Btuh (14.7 kW)
75 = 75,000 Btuh (22.0 kW)
100 = 100,000 Btuh (29.3 kW)
125 = 125,000 (36.6 kW)
150 = 150,000 Btuh (44.0 kW)
blank = Standard unit
X = Low NOx Units meet California
Nitrogen Oxides standards
FEATURES
CONTENTS
Blower Data Page 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dimensions Page 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Electrical Data Pages 3−5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Field Wiring Page 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features Pages 1−2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
High Altitude Information Page 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Clearances Page 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Optional Accessories Page 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Rating Tables Pages 6−7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Pages 3−5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Equipment Warranty
Heat Exchanger − 15 year limited warranty in residential applica-
tions, 1 year in non−residential applications.
Compressor − 10 year limited warranty in residential applica-
tions, 1 year in non−residential applications.
All other covered components − 5 year limited warranty in resi-
dential applications, 1 year in non−residential applications.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty Certificate in-
cluded with unit for specific details.
Applications
Designed for outdoor installations at ground level or rooftop for
residential applications.
Approvals
Units are design certified and ratings certified by ETL and ETL
Canada.
Heating ratings are according to Department of Energy (DOE)
test procedures and Federal Trade Commission (FTC) labeling
regulations.
�X" suffix models meet California Nitrogen Oxides (NOx) stan-
dards and California Seasonal Efficiency requirements.
Cooling system rated according to DOE test procedures.
Cooling system rated in accordance with ARI standard 210/240.
Units are listed by ETL for U.S. and Canada.
Packaged unit and components within bonded for grounding to
meet safety standards required by ETL.
ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System.
Each unit test operated at the factory before shipment ensuring
dependable operation at start−up.